DSP Switcher™ MDx-G15z/MDx-G16/
MDx-G30z/MDx-G31 Series
Non Isolated, Step-Down Switching Regulator
Module with AnyVoltage™ Technology. Single
and Dual Output Voltage up to 3 Amps Peak.
Advance Specifications, Patent Pending
Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. C
August 26, 2004

Copyright © 2004 Marvell Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. C
August 26, 2004, Advance Document Classification: Proprietary Information  Page 29
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
Section 5.  Ordering Information
5.1 Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
Figure 13 shows the ordering part numbering scheme for the MDS-G31 part. Markings for the other variants are
similar. For complete ordering information, contact your Marvell® FAE or sales representative.
Figure 13: MDx-G15z & MDx-G30z Sample Ordering Part Number
Figure 14: MDx-G16 & MDx-G31 Sample Ordering Part Number
MDxG15z - XX
Module
Part Number
S - SIP, D-DIP, T-SMT
Package code
Board Revision
e.g., A0 = 1st Revision
Voltage Option LDO
B = 3.3V, E = 2.5V
G15
G30
MDxG16 - XX
Module
Part Number
Board Revision
e.g., A0 = 1st Revision
S - SIP, D-DIP, T-SMT
Package code
G16
G31
MDx-G15z/MDx-G16/MDx-G30z/MDx-G31
Non Isolated, Step-Down Switching Regulator Module with AnyVoltage™
Technology. Single and Dual Output Voltage up to 3 Amps Peak.
Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. C     Copyright © 2004 Marvell
Page 30 Document Classification: Proprietary Information August 26, 2004, Advance
The standard ordering part number for the respective solutions are shown in Table 2.
Table 2: Ordering Part Numbers
Part Number Marking Switcher
Output
Voltage
LDO
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ambient
Temperature
Range1
1. The device is guaranteed to meet specifications from 0°C to 70°C. Any specifications that pertains to
the operating temperature range -40°C to 85°C are assured by design, characterization, and correla-
tion with statistical process controls.
Package
MDS-G15B-YY2
2. YY is the revision number of the part.
B0 Programmable 3.3V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
MDS-G15E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
MDD-G15B-YY2 B0 Programmable 3.3V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
MDD-G15E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
MDT-G15B-YY2 B0 Programmable 3.3V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
MDT-G15E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
MDS-G16-YY2 -- Programmable -- 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SIP
MDD-G16-YY2 -- Programmable -- 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin DIP
MDT-G16-YY2 -- Programmable -- 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin SMT
MDS-G30B-YY2 B0 Programmable 3.3V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
MDS-G30E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
MDD-G30B-YY2 B0 Programmable 3.3V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
MDD-G30E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
MDT-G30B-YY2 B0 Programmable 3.3V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
MDT-G30E-YY2 E0 Programmable 2.5V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
MDS-G31-YY2 -- Programmable -- 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SIP
MDD-G31-YY2 -- Programmable -- 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin DIP
MDT-G31-YY2 -- Programmable -- 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin SMT
Copyright © 2004 Marvell Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. C
August 26, 2004, Advance Document Classification: Proprietary Information  Page 31